Legal Notice No. 224

## REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) ACT, CHAP. 33:06

## ORDER

Made by the Minister under section 6 of the Trinidad and Tobago Housing Development Corporation (Vesting) Act and subject to negative resolution of Parliament

## THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) (AMENDMENT TO THE FIRST SCHEDULE) ORDER, 2013

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Trinidad and Tobago Housing Citation Development Corporation (Vesting) (Amendment to the First Schedule) Order, 2013.
- 2. The First Schedule of the Trinidad and Tobago Housing First Development Corporation (Vesting) Act is amended by adding in the amended appropriate columns, the following:

"Pineapple Smith Lands	Ward of Arima	$\frac{24B}{4/b~\&4/d}$	BK. 842 FOL 157	1	29.8254 ha
East Grove	Ward of Tacarigua	$\frac{23\mathrm{C}}{2/\mathrm{d}}$	J.R 102	1	5.8112 ha
Five Rivers, Arouca	Ward of Tacarigua	24B 1a	P.F 149	205	12,5881.4 m <sup>2</sup>
K.P. Lands, Valencia	Ward of Valencia	25A 3/b	J.K 220	216	75,082.2 m <sup>2</sup>
Federation Park, Port- of-Spain	Ward of Diego Martin	$\frac{13D}{4/A}$	BK. 1393 FOL. 53	1	5,353 m <sup>2</sup> ".

Dated this 5th day of September, 2013.

R. MOONILAL Minister of Housing Land and Marine Affairs

PRINTED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, PORT-OF-SPAIN REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO—2013